

Title Suit 43/ 2007 (CIS - 257/ 2014)

Order No. 121 dated 02-02-2022

Today is fixed for hearing the application filed by the plaintiff u/s 151 CPC for the consideration of the application under Order 6 rule 17 CPC filed on 14.01.2020.

Both parties are present.

The instant application is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld Advocates of the parties at length.

Perused the instant petition.

Considered.

This Court has minutely gone through the instant petition. It is revealed from the said petition that the plaintiff has prayed hearing for reconsideration of the amendment application filed by him on 14.01.2020 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. However from the suit record it is revealed that the said amendment application has already been disposed of by this court vide order no 114 passed on 19.02.2020 wherein this court was pleased to reject the said amendment application for reasons already discussed in order no 114.

Furthermore, no new ground has been cited by the plaintiff in the instant application which would warrant reconsideration of the said amendment application. Accordingly, the instant application is here by rejected on contest but without cost.

To 21.02.2022 for further cross examination of pw1.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah

(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah

(JO Code WB 01195)