

TS – 43/2007  
**[CIS : 257/2014]**

Order No . 140 dated 18.07.2023

**Ld. JM Amta is in charge as Ld. regular PO is on leave.**

Today is fixed for evidence of DW2.

Both sides are present.

Defendant no.1 filed an adjournment petitions seeking time for DW2 on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

In the interest of justice the said prayer is allowed.

Defendant no.1 have also filed an application duly supported by an affidavit praying for adducing Local Inspection Commissioner as DW2 and have also filed requisites regarding the same with p. fees paid of rs : 2/-.

Let the same be issued.

Fix 25.09.2023 for evidence of DW2.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
**(In-Charge)**