

T.S- 143 of 1998

Cis: 257 of 2014

Order no. 152 Dated: 27.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W-3.

Parties file haziras.

D.w-3 namely Biplab Dhara is present and he is examined in part.

On prayer of defendant no.1(ka),1(kha) & 2(ka) to 2 (ga) examination in-chief of D.W,3 is deferred to-day.

To14.05.2025 for further examination of D.W.3.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441